
PROGRAMMES CONDUCTED DURING 2015-2016 

 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of the Programme Date 
No of 
Partici 
pants 

1.  
5 day training on Road safety sponsored by RMSA  
for PETs 

   26.06.2015   to 
01.07.2015  and  

03.10.2015 
250 

2.  
Entrepreneurship Development for TGTs and 
Lecturers with ED cell / PIPDIC 

25.08.2015 
22 

 

3.  

One day training on School Leadership Development 
Programme for Heads of Schools and Senior TGTs in 
collaboration with NUEPA. 
 

07.09.2015 30 

4.  

Two  day training on School Leadership Development 
Programme for Heads of Schools and Senior TGTs in 
collaboration with NUEPA. 
 

08.09.2015 to 
09.09.2015 

50 

5.  

Two  day training on School Leadership Development 
Programme for Heads of Schools and Senior TGTs in 
collaboration with NUEPA. 
 

19.10.2015 to 
20.10.2015 

50 

6.  
2 day training in Practical content enrichment for 
newly promoted lecturers  ( Physics) 

31.08.2015 to 
01.09.2015 

17 

7.  
2 day training in Practical content enrichment for 
newly promoted lecturers  ( Botany) 

31.08.2015 to 
01.09.2015 

8 

8.  
2 day training in Practical content enrichment for 
newly promoted lecturers  ( Chemistry) 

03.09.2015  to 
04.09.2015 

12 

9.  
2 day training in Practical content enrichment for 
newly promoted lecturers  ( Zoology) 

25.09.2015 to 
26.09.2015 

10 

10.  
3 day Content Enrichment Programme for newly 
promoted Lecturers ( Commerce and Accountancy ) 

07.09.2015 to 
09.09.2015 

17 

11.  
3 day Content Enrichment Programme for newly 
promoted Lecturers. ( Physics ) 

10.09.2015 to 
12.09.2015 

17 

12.  
3 day Content Enrichment Programme for newly 
promoted Lecturers. ( Chemistry ) 

21.09.2015  to 
23.09.2015 

12 



13.  
3 day Content Enrichment Programme for newly 
promoted Lecturers. ( Botany ) 

21.09.2015  to 
23.09.2015 

8 

14.  
3 day Content Enrichment Programme for newly 
promoted Lecturers. ( Tamil ) 

28.09.2015  to 
30.09.2015 

6 

15.  
3 day Content Enrichment Programme for newly 
promoted Lecturers. ( Zoology ) 

05.10.2015 to 
07.10.2015 

10 

16.  
3 day Content Enrichment Programme for newly 
promoted Lecturers. ( Humanities ) 

05.10.2015 to 
07.10.2015    

23 

17.  
3 day Content Enrichment Programme for newly 
promoted Lecturers. ( Maths ) 

08.10.2015 to 
10.10.2015 

32 

18.  
3 day Content Enrichment Programme for newly 
promoted Lecturers. ( English ). 

05.10.2015 to 
07.10.2015 

35 

19.  
5 day English Language Teaching  ( ELT ) 
programme for TGTs with RIESI, Bengaluru 

26.10.2015 to 
30.10.2015 

56 

20.  
5 day English Language Teaching  ( ELT )   
programme for TGTs with RIESI, Bengaluru 

16.11.2015 to 
20.11.2015 

45 

21.  
One day orientation programme for TGT’s handling  
X std ( Tamil ) 

23.11.2016 25 

22.  
One day orientation programme for TGT’s handling  
X std ( Maths ) 

24.11.2016 16 

23.  
One day orientation programme for TGT’s handling  
X std ( Science ) 

24.11.2016 30 

24.  
One day orientation programme for TGT’s handling  
X std ( English ) 

25.11.2016 29 

25.  
One day orientation programme for TGT’s handling  
X std ( Social Science ) 

25.11.2016 51 

26.  
3 day Capacity and Content Enrichment Training for 
Lecturers     ( Tamil ) 

21.12.2015  to 
23.12.2015 

55 

27.  
3 day Capacity and Content Enrichment Training for 
Lecturers     ( Physics ) 

21.12.2015  to 
23.12.2015 

48 

28.  
3 day Capacity and Content Enrichment Training for 
Lecturers     ( Maths ) 

28.12.2015  to 
30.12.2015 

45 



 

 

 

 

 

 

29.  
3 day Capacity and Content Enrichment Training for 
Lecturers     ( Chemistry ) 

28.12.2015  to 
30.12.2015 

50 

30.  
3 day Capacity and Content Enrichment Training for 
Lecturers     ( English ) 

04.01.2016  to 
06.01.2016 

44 

31.  
3 day Capacity and Content Enrichment Training for 
Lecturers     ( Commerce & Accountancy ) 

07.01.2016 to 
09.01.2016 

44 

32.  
3 day Capacity and Content Enrichment Training for 
Lecturers     ( History, Geography & Pol. Science ) 

18.01.2016  to 
20.01.2016 

22 

33.  
3 day Capacity and Content Enrichment Training for 
Lecturers     ( Botany ) 

04.01.2016 to 
06.01.2016 

24 

34.  
3 day Capacity and Content Enrichment Training for 
Lecturers     ( Zoology ) 

07.01.2016 to 
09.01.2016 

31 

35.  
3 day Capacity and Content Enrichment Training for 
Lecturers     ( Economics ) 

07.01.2016 to 
09.01.2016 

28 

36.  
3 day Capacity and Content Enrichment Training for 
Lecturers     ( Humanities ) 

18.01.2016 to 
20.01.2016 

50 

37.  
5  day Capacity and Content Enrichment Training for 
TGTs        ( Tamil ) 

08.02.2016 to 
12.02.2015 

49 

38.  
5  day Capacity and Content Enrichment Training for 
TGTs        ( English) 

15.02.2016 to 
19.02.2016 

41 
 

39.  
5  day Capacity and Content Enrichment Training for  
TGTs        ( Maths )  

22.02.2016  to 
26.02.2016 

37 

40.  
5  day Capacity and Content Enrichment Training for  
TGTs        ( Science )  

29.02.2016 to 
04.03.2016 

36 

41.  
5  day Capacity and Content Enrichment Training for  
TGTs        ( Social Science )  

07.03.2016 to 
11.03.2016 

39 



 

 

PROGRAMMES OF OTHER DEPARTMENTS / NON 

GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES   2015 -16 

 
ENVIRONMENT EDUCATION CELL    

   

Sl.No Particualrs 
Agency 

 
Date 

No. 
of. 

Days 

No. of. 
Participants 

Teac
hers 

Studen
ts 

1.  
Oosudu Lake and its Environment 
Programme 

Dept.  Of 
Forest & 
Wild life. 

15.04.2015 
to 
20.04.2015 

2 10 200 

2.  
VIKASPEDIA – Tamil Knowledge 
Portal Programme 
 

CPR 05.05.2015 1 50 100 

3.  
Digital India Week Essay / Debate / 
online quiz 

MIT, New 
Delhi 

July 2015 
to 
 Aug 2015 

1 -- 400 

4.  WIPRO  Programme in Puducherry CPR 04.08.2015 1 50 250 

5.  WIPRO  Programme in Karaikal CPR 07.08.2015 
1 
 

25 100 

6.  
Microsoft create  to inspire school 
programme 
 

Ez Vidhya 11.08.2015 1 30 300 

7.  
National level painting and Essay 
competition. 

Petroleum 
corporatio
n, New 
Delhi 

30.09.2015 1 -- 19200 

8.  Clean India Campaign  DRDA 28.10.2015 4 10 150 

9.  Clean Vidyalaya Campaign  SSA 29.10.2015 1 5 100 

10.  State level painting competition REC 06.11.2015 1 -- 18720 

11.  
Regional and State level painting 
competition 

GWB, 
Chennai 

06.01.2016 3 -- 12410 



12.  
State  level  Essay / Band 
competition 

MHRD,   
New Delhi 

11.01.2016 
to 
16.01.2016 

5 5 125 

13.  
National Environmental  month 
celebration 

DSTE 03.02.2016 
256 

Schoo
ls 

5 50 

14.  
WIKASPEDIA – Tamil Portal  
( REVIEW) 

CPR 09.02.2016 
50 

Schoo
ls 

10 250 

15.  
Puducherry  Republic  Day 
Competition 

 01.11.2014 10 -- 3000 

16.  
Swachh Bharath Mission,  Quiz & 
Debate Comp. 

LAD 12.08.2015 12   

 

PROGRAMMES OF POPULATION EDUCATION CELL 
 

Sl. 

No 
Name of the programme 

NO. of 

Schools 

No. of 

teachers 

No. of 

Students 
Region 

1 
Population Education Sensitization 

programme 
76 76 -- Puducherry 

2 
District  level Role Play Competition 

2015 under NPEP of NCERT 
10 20 50 

Pondicherry 

Karaikal 

Mahe &Yanam 

3 
District level  Folk dance Competition 

2014 under NPEP of NCERT, 
6 12 36 

Pondicherry 

Karaikal 

Mahe  & Yanam 

4 State Level Role Play 4 8 20 

Pondicherry 

Karaikal 

Mahe  & Yanam 

5 Folk dance 4 8 24 

Pondicherry 

Karaikal 

Mahe  &  Yanam 

                                                

 

 

 

 



 

ADOLESCENCE EDUCATION ADVOCACY  PROGRAMME 

 One day training programme for teachers and students in collaboration with 

Puducherry AIDS control Society during 2015-16. 

Sl. 
No 

Region Date 
No of 

Schools 
Teachers Students 

1 Puducherry 
Jan/ Feb. 

2016 
113 113 226 

2 Karaikal Feb 2016 39  39 78 

3 Mahe Feb 2016 12  12   24 

4 Yanam Feb 2016  18    18 36 

               

   

 

 

 

 

 DEPUTATION  BY  STC FOR CCRT PROGRAMMES  

DURING 2015-16 

Sl. No 
Name of the 

Programme 
Date Place 

No.of 

Teachers 

1 Orientation course  
20.07.2015 to 

08.08.2015 
New Delhi  2 

2 
Socially Useful 

Productive Work 

 11.08.2015 to 

21.08.2015 
Dwarka 2 

3 
Socially Useful 

Productive Work  

25.08.2015  to  

03.09.2015 
Udaipur 6 

4 Integrated Craft Skill 
20.07.2015 to 

30.07.2015 
Hyderabad 3 

 



DEPUTATION BY STC FOR  CELT PROGRAMMES  DURING 2015-16 

Sl. No Name of the Programme             Date          Place 
No.of 

Teachers 

1 
30 Day CELT for Primary 

School Teachers 
15.02.2016 to 15.03.2016 Bengaluru  9 

 

 


