PROGRAMMES CONDUCTED DURING 2015-2016

SI. No.	Name of the Programme	Date	No of Partici pants
1.	5 day training on Road safety sponsored by RMSA for PETs	26.06.2015 to 01.07.2015 and 03.10.2015	250
2.	Entrepreneurship Development for TGTs and Lecturers with ED cell / PIPDIC	25.08.2015	22
3.	One day training on School Leadership Development Programme for Heads of Schools and Senior TGTs in collaboration with NUEPA.	07.09.2015	30
4.	Two day training on School Leadership Development Programme for Heads of Schools and Senior TGTs in collaboration with NUEPA.	08.09.2015 to 09.09.2015	50
5.	Two day training on School Leadership Development Programme for Heads of Schools and Senior TGTs in collaboration with NUEPA.	19.10.2015 to 20.10.2015	50
6.	2 day training in Practical content enrichment for newly promoted lecturers (Physics)	31.08.2015 to 01.09.2015	17
7.	2 day training in Practical content enrichment for newly promoted lecturers (Botany)	31.08.2015 to 01.09.2015	8
8.	2 day training in Practical content enrichment for newly promoted lecturers (Chemistry)	03.09.2015 to 04.09.2015	12
9.	2 day training in Practical content enrichment for newly promoted lecturers (Zoology)	25.09.2015 to 26.09.2015	10
10.	3 day Content Enrichment Programme for newly promoted Lecturers (Commerce and Accountancy)	07.09.2015 to 09.09.2015	17
11.	3 day Content Enrichment Programme for newly promoted Lecturers. (Physics)	10.09.2015 to 12.09.2015	17
12.	3 day Content Enrichment Programme for newly promoted Lecturers. (Chemistry)	21.09.2015 to 23.09.2015	12

13.	3 day Content Enrichment Programme for newly promoted Lecturers. (Botany)	21.09.2015 to 23.09.2015	8
14.	3 day Content Enrichment Programme for newly promoted Lecturers. (Tamil)	28.09.2015 to 30.09.2015	6
15.	3 day Content Enrichment Programme for newly promoted Lecturers. (Zoology)	05.10.2015 to 07.10.2015	10
16.	3 day Content Enrichment Programme for newly promoted Lecturers. (Humanities)	05.10.2015 to 07.10.2015	23
17.	3 day Content Enrichment Programme for newly promoted Lecturers. (Maths)	08.10.2015 to 10.10.2015	32
18.	3 day Content Enrichment Programme for newly promoted Lecturers. (English).	05.10.2015 to 07.10.2015	35
19.	5 day English Language Teaching (ELT) programme for TGTs with RIESI, Bengaluru	26.10.2015 to 30.10.2015	56
20.	5 day English Language Teaching (ELT) programme for TGTs with RIESI, Bengaluru	16.11.2015 to 20.11.2015	45
21.	One day orientation programme for TGT's handling X std (Tamil)	23.11.2016	25
22.	One day orientation programme for TGT's handling X std (Maths)	24.11.2016	16
23.	One day orientation programme for TGT's handling X std (Science)	24.11.2016	30
24.	One day orientation programme for TGT's handling X std (English)	25.11.2016	29
25.	One day orientation programme for TGT's handling X std (Social Science)	25.11.2016	51
26.	3 day Capacity and Content Enrichment Training for Lecturers (Tamil)	21.12.2015 to 23.12.2015	55
27.	3 day Capacity and Content Enrichment Training for Lecturers (Physics)	21.12.2015 to 23.12.2015	48
28.	3 day Capacity and Content Enrichment Training for Lecturers (Maths)	28.12.2015 to 30.12.2015	45

		1	
29.	3 day Capacity and Content Enrichment Training for Lecturers (Chemistry)	28.12.2015 to 30.12.2015	50
30.	3 day Capacity and Content Enrichment Training for Lecturers (English)	04.01.2016 to 06.01.2016	44
31.	3 day Capacity and Content Enrichment Training for Lecturers (Commerce & Accountancy)	07.01.2016 to 09.01.2016	44
32.	3 day Capacity and Content Enrichment Training for Lecturers (History, Geography & Pol. Science)	18.01.2016 to 20.01.2016	22
33.	3 day Capacity and Content Enrichment Training for Lecturers (Botany)	04.01.2016 to 06.01.2016	24
34.	3 day Capacity and Content Enrichment Training for Lecturers (Zoology)	07.01.2016 to 09.01.2016	31
35.	3 day Capacity and Content Enrichment Training for Lecturers (Economics)	07.01.2016 to 09.01.2016	28
36.	3 day Capacity and Content Enrichment Training for Lecturers (Humanities)	18.01.2016 to 20.01.2016	50
37.	5 day Capacity and Content Enrichment Training for TGTs (Tamil)	08.02.2016 to 12.02.2015	49
38.	5 day Capacity and Content Enrichment Training for TGTs (English)	15.02.2016 to 19.02.2016	41
39.	5 day Capacity and Content Enrichment Training for TGTs (Maths)	22.02.2016 to 26.02.2016	37
40.	5 day Capacity and Content Enrichment Training for TGTs (Science)	29.02.2016 to 04.03.2016	36
41.	5 day Capacity and Content Enrichment Training for TGTs (Social Science)	07.03.2016 to 11.03.2016	39

PROGRAMMES OF OTHER DEPARTMENTS / NON GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES 2015 - 16

ENVIRONMENT EDUCATION CELL

SI.No	Particualrs	Agency	Date	No. of. Days	No. of. Participants	
51.NO					Teac hers	Studen ts
1.	Oosudu Lake and its Environment Programme	Dept. Of Forest & Wild life.	15.04.2015 to 20.04.2015	2	10	200
2.	VIKASPEDIA – Tamil Knowledge Portal Programme	CPR	05.05.2015	1	50	100
3.	Digital India Week Essay / Debate / MIT, New Delhi July 2015 to Aug 2015		1		400	
4.	WIPRO Programme in Puducherry	CPR	04.08.2015	1	50	250
5.	WIPRO Programme in Karaikal	CPR	07.08.2015	1	25	100
6.	Microsoft create to inspire school programme	Ez Vidhya	11.08.2015	1	30	300
7.	National level painting and Essay competition.	Petroleum corporatio n, New Delhi	30.09.2015	1		19200
8.	Clean India Campaign	DRDA	28.10.2015	4	10	150
9.	Clean Vidyalaya Campaign	SSA	29.10.2015	1	5	100
10.	State level painting competition	REC	06.11.2015	1		18720
11.	Regional and State level painting competition	GWB, Chennai	06.01.2016	3		12410

12.	State level Essay / Band competition	MHRD, New Delhi	11.01.2016 to 16.01.2016	5	5	125
13.	National Environmental month celebration	DSTE	03.02.2016	256 Schoo Is	5	50
14.	WIKASPEDIA – Tamil Portal (REVIEW)	CPR	09.02.2016	50 Schoo Is	10	250
15.	Puducherry Republic Day Competition		01.11.2014	10		3000
16.	Swachh Bharath Mission, Quiz & Debate Comp.	LAD	12.08.2015	12		

PROGRAMMES OF POPULATION EDUCATION CELL

SI. No	Name of the programme	NO. of Schools	No. of teachers	No. of Students	Region
1	Population Education Sensitization programme	76	76		Puducherry
2	District level Role Play Competition 2015 under NPEP of NCERT	10	20	50	Pondicherry Karaikal Mahe &Yanam
3	District level Folk dance Competition 2014 under NPEP of NCERT,	6	12	36	Pondicherry Karaikal Mahe & Yanam
4	State Level Role Play	4	8	20	Pondicherry Karaikal Mahe & Yanam
5	Folk dance	4	8	24	Pondicherry Karaikal Mahe & Yanam

ADOLESCENCE EDUCATION ADVOCACY PROGRAMME

One day training programme for teachers and students in collaboration with Puducherry AIDS control Society during 2015-16.

SI. No	Region	Date	No of Schools	Teachers	Students
1	Puducherry	Jan/ Feb. 2016	113	113	226
2	Karaikal	Feb 2016	39	39	78
3	Mahe	Feb 2016	12	12	24
4	Yanam	Feb 2016	18	18	36

DEPUTATION BY STC FOR CCRT PROGRAMMES

DURING 2015-16

SI. No	Name of the Programme	Date	Place	No.of Teachers
1	Orientation course	20.07.2015 to 08.08.2015	New Delhi	2
2	Socially Useful Productive Work	11.08.2015 to 21.08.2015	Dwarka	2
3	Socially Useful Productive Work	25.08.2015 to 03.09.2015	Udaipur	6
4	Integrated Craft Skill	20.07.2015 to 30.07.2015	Hyderabad	3

DEPUTATION BY STC FOR CELT PROGRAMMES DURING 2015-16

SI. No	Name of the Programme	Date	Place	No.of Teachers
1	30 Day CELT for Primary School Teachers	15.02.2016 to 15.03.2016	Bengaluru	9